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Delay in clearance of import of Potash from Canada

5343. SHRT VINAYAK PRASAD
YADAV : Will the Minister of AGRI-CULTURE AND IRRIGATION be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that Ministry of Agcicalturs and Irrigation through

Ministry of Transpmt and Shipping irooked a ship named ‘Flat Ship® for import of 31,000 tonnes of potash in bulk. from Canarcla to Imdia:

{bY if it is also a fact that the ship having sophisticated discharging equipment. can discharge (unload) at the rate of 10.000 tonnes per day ; and

(c) il so. what steps have been taken by Government for fast clearance of the carge as Government ean earn foreign exchange of 1250 dollars per day ns specd money Irom the ship authoides for carly clearisance from the scheduled time ?

THE MINISTER OF AGR1CUI.-
TURE AND IRRIGATION  (SHRI
SURJTI SINGH BARNALA) :

(a) No, Sir.

(b) In view of reply above. it does not arise.

(c) Does not arise.

Central Schools in Karnataka

5314. SHRI JANARDHANA POO-
JARY : Will the Minister of EDUCA-
TION, SOCIAIL WELFARE AND
GUIL. TURE be pleased to state :

fa) the total number of Central Schools in Karnataka; and

(B) the number of new schools proposed to be opened during 1977 and their location 7

THE MINISTER OF STATT IN 'I'HE
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION. SOCIAL
WELFARFE AND CULTURE (SHRI-
MATI - RENUKA DEVI BAR A-
KATAKI : (a) Twecelve,

(b) Tt is under consideration.

Indo-GDR Cultural Pact

5345. SHRI JANARDHANA POO-
JARY : Will the Minister of EDU-
‘CATION, SOCIAL WELFARE AND
CULTURE be pleased (o lay a statement showing :

(a) whether Indo-GDR cultural pact has been signed in New Dclhi during March, 1978 ; and

(b) if so, the details thercof ?

